

MENTAL HEALTH & SUBSTANCE USE SERVICES

2000 Embarcadero Cove, Suite 400 Oakland, Ca 94606 510-567-8100 / TTY 510-533-5018 Karyn L. Tribble, PsyD, LCSW

# - MEMORANDUM -

DATE: August 22, 2022

TO: Community Partners

FROM: Cecilia Serrano, ACBH Finance Director Imo Momoh, ACBH Deputy Director – Plan Administrator Karyn Tribble, PsyD, LCSW, ACBH Director

# SUBJECT: REQUEST FOR NOMINATIONS OF INDIVIDUALS TO SERVE ON THE 2022/23 BUDGET STAKEHOLDER ADVISORY COMMITTEE

Alameda County Behavioral Health Care (ACBH) is forming the Fiscal Year 2022/23 Budget Stakeholder Advisory Committee (BSAC) to explore opportunities to optimize the behavioral health budget which may include solutions which not only address budgetary shortfalls, but also address projected revenue increases and most importantly reposition ACBH to be a more viable system beyond the COVID-19 pandemic.

### **Committee Information**

ACBH invites and requests nomination of individuals for appointment to its twelve (12) member Budget Stakeholder Advisory Committee (BSAC). ACBH will consider nominations received in response to this notice for appointment to BSAC. Self-nominations are acceptable.

The BSAC will serve from October 1, 2022 through September 30, 2023.

### **Objectives and Duties**

The objectives and duties of the BSAC are to advise and address department priorities on budget and financial planning strategies. The member will serve on the ad-hoc committee and will not participate in any capacity in ACBH personnel or operational matters.

## **Qualifications**

- Relevant experience with mental health and substance use disorder services for the clients of Alameda County
- Basic knowledge of County budget and financial matters
- Ability to attend regular work group meetings (estimated monthly one-hour meetings)
- Ability to analyze data/information
- Desire to work collaboratively with other members of BSAC and other ACBH Committees

### Membership

The BSAC is composed of twelve (12) members and involves the following constituencies:

- Mental Health Advisory Board (1)
- FQHC Provider (1)
- Family Member Representative (1)
- Peer Representative (1)
- Children/TAY Mental Health Provider (2)
- Adult/Older Adult Mental Health Provider (2)
- Substance Use Disorder (SUD) Provider (2)
- Crisis Services Provider (1)
  - Forensics Provider (1)

Alameda County Behavioral Health Care Services



A Department of Alameda County Health Care Services Agency



Submission Info Please submit nominations via the following link:

## https://slinder.typeform.com/to/J2eHmFU4

#### Due Date

Nominations will be accepted by close of business day, Monday, August 29, 2022.

#### **Contact Info**

For further information, contact: Kasara Chastang via email <u>kasara.chastang3@acgov.org</u>, or Rickie Michelle Lopez at <u>Rickie.lopez@acgov.org</u>.

